

*Missouri  
Department  
of Transportation*



St. Louis Metro District  
2309 Barrett Station Road  
Ballwin, Mo. 63021  
(314) 301-1439  
Fax (314) 301-1437  
or (573) 526-0016  
[www.modot.mo.gov](http://www.modot.mo.gov)  
Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid: **SL15-050 -RW, Pavement / Drainage Repair**

For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

**Buyer:** Terri Mount, Sr. Procurement Agent Posted 11 / 3/14. .8:00 A.M..

| Item # | U/M             | Qty   | Description ( per Exhibits)                                                            | RV WAGNER |               | CONCRETE STRATEGIES |               |
|--------|-----------------|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
|        |                 |       |                                                                                        | COST U/M  | EXTENDED COST | COST U/M            | EXTENDED COST |
| 001    | <b>Lump Sum</b> | 1     | Removal of Improvements                                                                |           | \$5200.00     |                     | \$21500.00    |
| 002    | <b>CUYD</b>     | 29    | Class 3 Excavation                                                                     | 200.00    | \$5800.00     | 120.00              | \$3480.00     |
| 003    | <b>Stations</b> | 0.2   | Linear Grading Class 1                                                                 | 4000.00   | \$800.00      | 3000.00             | \$600.00      |
| 004    | <b>CUYD</b>     | 6     | Type 1 Rock ditch Liner                                                                | 80.00     | \$480.00      | 130.00              | \$780.00      |
| 005    | <b>CUYD</b>     | 6     | Placing type I Rock ditch Liner                                                        | 110.00    | \$660.00      | 300.00              | \$1800.00     |
| 006    | <b>SY</b>       | 178.3 | Furnishing and placing concrete material for full depth pavement repair                | 80.00     | \$14264.00    | 150.00              | \$26745.00    |
| 007    | <b>SY</b>       | 18.0  | Subgrade compaction (6" depth) pavement repair                                         | 38.00     | \$684.00      | 6.50                | \$117.00      |
| 008    | <b>SY</b>       | 18.0  | Type I or 5 Aggregate for Base (4" thick) pavement repair                              | 52.00     | \$936.00      | 6.50                | \$117.00      |
| 009    | <b>LF</b>       | 336.0 | Full Depth Pavement Repair Saw cut ( for perimeter and internal saw cuts)              | 5.00      | \$1680.00     | 15.00               | \$5040.00     |
| 010    | <b>EACH</b>     | 80    | Dowel bar ( drilling, furnishing and installation for full depth repair)               | 16.00     | \$1280.00     | 7.00                | \$560.00      |
| 011    | <b>EACH</b>     | 50    | Dowel bar ( furnishing and installation with baskets for full depth pavement repair)   | 15.00     | \$750.00      | 7.00                | \$350.00      |
| 012    | <b>EACH</b>     | 30    | Tie Bar ( drilling, furnishing and installation for full depth pavement repair Type 1) | 13.00     | \$390.00      | 6.00                | \$180.00      |
| 013    | <b>SF</b>       | 164   | Construction Signs                                                                     | 10.00     | \$1640.00     | 10.00               | \$1640.00     |
| 014    | <b>EACH</b>     | 2     | Advanced Warning Rail System                                                           | 50.00     | \$100.00      | 40.00               | \$80.00       |
| 015    | <b>EACH</b>     | 8     | Flag Assembly                                                                          | 250.00    | \$2000.00     | 25.00               | \$200.00      |
| 016    | <b>EACH</b>     | 30    | Channelizer ( Trim Line)                                                               | 145.00    | \$4350.00     | 25.00               | \$750.00      |
| 017    | <b>EACH</b>     | 13    | Direction Indicator Barricade                                                          | 45.00     | \$585.00      | 40.00               | \$520.00      |
| 018    | <b>EACH</b>     | 1     | Flashing Arrow Panel                                                                   | 900.00    | \$900.00      | 600.00              | \$600.00      |

|     |                     |      |                                                      |                    |            |             |            |
|-----|---------------------|------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| 019 | <b>LUMP<br/>SUM</b> | 1    | Work Zone Lighting                                   |                    | \$2000.00  |             | \$1200.00  |
| 020 | <b>LUMP<br/>SUM</b> | 1    | Mobilization                                         |                    | \$19000.00 |             | \$35000.00 |
| 021 | <b>CUYD</b>         | 7.0  | Flowable Backfill ( 12" pipe cleanout<br>Incidental) | 400.00             | \$2800.00  | 1000.00     | \$7000.00  |
| 022 | <b>LB</b>           | 5000 | Polyurethane Expanding Foam                          | 3.00               | \$15000.00 | 10.00       | \$50000.00 |
| 023 | <b>LUMP<br/>SUM</b> | 1    | Contractor Furnished Surveying and<br>Staking        |                    | \$2800.00  |             | \$5000.00  |
| 024 | <b>LF</b>           | 58   | 12" Pipe Group A                                     | 85.00              | \$4930.00  | 170.00      | \$9860.00  |
| 025 | <b>EACH</b>         | 1    | 12" Group A Flared End Section                       |                    | \$750.00   | 850.00      | \$850.00   |
| 026 | <b>LF</b>           | 64   | Cured in Place Pipe Lining (12" Pipe)                | 800.00             | \$51200.00 | 485.00      | \$31040.00 |
| 027 | <b>ACRES</b>        | 0.2  | Seed and Mulch                                       | 10000.00           | \$2000.00  | 8500.00     | \$1700.00  |
|     |                     |      | <b>TOTAL EXTENDED COST</b>                           | <b>\$142979.00</b> |            | \$206709.00 |            |